Page  1 of 11
Document No. 70-0177-04  │ www.psemi.com ©2005 Peregrine Semiconductor Corp.  All rights reserved.
Parameter Conditions Typical Units
Operation Frequency1  DC - 4000  MHz
Insertion Loss 1000 MHz
2500 MHz
0.65
0.70

Page  10 of 11
©2005 Peregrine Semiconductor Corp.  All rights reserved. Document No. 70-0177-04   │  UltraCMOS™ RFIC Solutions
Table 7. Ordering Information
Order Code Part Marking Description Package Shipping Method
4283-01 283 PE4283-06SC70-7680A 6-lead SC-70 7680 units / Canister
4283-02 283 PE4283-06SC70-3000C 6-lead SC-70 3000 units / T&R
4283-00 PE4283-EK PE4283-06SC70-EK Evaluation Kit 1 / Box
4283-51 283 PE4283G-06SC70-7680A Green 6-lead SC-70 7680 units / Canister
4283-52 283 PE4283G-06SC70-3000C Green 6-lead SC-70 3000 units / T&R
Figure 21. Tape and Reel Specifications
Pin 1
Tape Feed Direction
SUNSTAR微波光电 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83396822 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com